
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
2 
5 
6 
3 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
1 
2 
4 

14 
3 

15 
4 

16 
5 

17 
18 
1 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 
DNS 
DNS 

Class 
ST2 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
ST2 
SM 
SM 
ST2 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM2 
ST2 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SM 
FP 
GT4 
SM 

SM 
FP 
GP 
ST2 

No. 
24 
11 
73 
87 
62 
60 

126 
33 
68 
10 
37 

143 
26 
46 
58 

155 
54 
92 

142 
152 
124 
83 
67 
76 
93 
85 
55 
7 

91 
70 

44 
30 
13 

111 

Name 
Brandon Steinhauer
Matthew Novak 
Bret Prange 
Keith Mellen 
Jonathan Cullis 
Matthew Gerdisch 
Adam Kearns 
Daniel Ibrahim 
Gregory Scrine 
Chris Lefferdink 
Austin Pearce 
Bruce Allen 
Christopher Tipper 
William Boesen 
Jason Pearce 
Mark Roper 
Bruce Vollbrecht 
John Haluska 
Rich Friman 
Camrin Cass 
Peter Leonteos 
Chris Simpson 
Sam Arndt 
Tim Day 
Michael Thomae 
Luke Meiborg 
Jack Gold (berger) 
Rodney Ramos 
Lauren Wessel 
Karim Alex Talbot 

Sven Krause 
Todd Colwell 
Jeremy Elliott 
Jared Cromas 

rtgrid Comm
1:25.088 
1:23.655 
1:24.412 
1:25.112 
1:24.852 

1:25.367 
1:25.399 
1:25.223 
1:26.968 
1:27.846 
1:27.514 
1:26.030 
1:28.048 
1:29.811 
1:29.957 
1:30.140 
1:29.920 
1:32.547 
1:29.728 
1:28.694 
1:31.556 
1:29.415 
1:33.690 
1:29.087 
1:41.545 
1:26.055 
1:39.810 
1:46.593 
1:25.142 

1:31.366 
1:35.561 

rt Pos 
4 
1 
2 
5 
3 

34 
8 
9 
7 

12 
14 
13 
10 
15 
20 
22 
23 
21 
26 
19 
16 
25 
18 
27 
17 
30 
11 
29 
31 
6 

24 
28 
32 
33 

Laps 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
18 
13 
12 
7 
2 

Total Tm 
30:50.382 
30:54.874 
30:58.905 
31:07.159 
31:07.196 
31:08.174 
31:24.100 
31:38.977 
31:40.630 
31:41.933 
31:42.308 
31:52.196 
31:53.384 
31:57.234 
31:01.598 
31:03.057 
31:20.509 
31:20.699 
31:21.732 
31:23.886 
31:24.301 
31:28.392 
31:36.897 
31:40.338 
31:55.081 
29:02.597 
18:51.760 
19:14.638 
32:14.371 
2:58.242 

Best Tm 
1:22.462 
1:22.870 
1:23.201 
1:23.446 
1:23.416 
1:22.239 
1:24.042 
1:24.838 
1:24.934 
1:24.843 
1:24.793 
1:25.239 
1:25.105 
1:25.650 
1:26.276 
1:26.856 
1:27.316 
1:27.315 
1:26.688 
1:27.675 
1:27.089 
1:26.905 
1:27.392 
1:31.313 
1:27.309 
1:32.937 
1:25.662 
1:32.052 
1:37.688 
1:27.351 

Points 
25 
25 
0 

16 
13 
20 
10 
8 

16 
0 
6 
5 
0 
3 
3 
3 

25 
20 
13 
3 

16 
3 

13 
3 

10 
3 
0 

25 
2 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 

Club 
GLSCC 
NSSCC 
SCCA MILW
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
GLSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
NSSCC 
SCCA CHI 
SCCR 
SCCR 
SCCA 
CSCC 
SCCR 
SCSCC 
GLSCC 
SCCR 
GLSCC 
GLSCC 
NSSCC 
SCCR 
MSCC 
SCSCC 
GLSCC 
GLSCC 
SCCA CHI 
CSCC 
GLSCC 
NSSCC 

MSCC 
MSCC 
SCSCC 
SCSCC 

LType 
Fulll 
Full 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Novice 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Provisional
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Novice 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
MPL 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Provisional

Full 
Novice 
Full 
Full 

License 
180107 
220001 
530532 
080108 
210004 
090202 
200108 
050302 
080107 
476843 
210110 
220101 
665018 
040047 
160112 
050009 
740149 
210103 
160002 
210101 
210104 
220116 
200101 
220107 
180001 
220112 
632716 
220115 
200114 
980017 

140102 
220105 
120118 
040017 

Make 
91 Mazda Miata 
00 Mazda Miata 
01 Mazda Miata 
02 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
17 Mazda Global M
99 Mazda Miata 
03 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
95 Mazda Miata 
93 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
03 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda 
92 Mazda Miata 
92 Mazda Miata 
94 Mazda Miata 
90 BMW 325i 
99 Mazda Miata 
90 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
90 Mazda Miata 
98 Mazda Miata 
94 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
00 Mazda Miata 
88 Honda CRX 
94 Fiat 131 
99 Mazda Miata 

91 Mazda Miata 
89 Honda Civic Si 
84 VW Rabbit GTI 
00 Honda S2000 

Color 
white 
blue 
green 
white 
sliver/bla
white 
grey 
silver/gre
black 
maize/blu
black 
red 
black/red
green/silv
black 
red 
black 
black 
black 
black 
blue 
white 
red 
white/ye
white/blu
blue/oran
orange 
grey/whi
red/white
black 

white 
red 
red 
red 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional:  2:25 PM    Final: 2:55 PM 
Car1 FP (Todd Colwell) withdrawn after Qualify, mechancal.  Replaced by Car18 UNR in Group5.  

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 05/22/2022 9:55:16 PM 

Chief Timing Scoring: John Lewis 
Chief Steward: Keith von Kampen 
Race Chari: Ron Jerominski 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

Fantastic Cars - The Secret of Blackhawk 

Group --- 1 - Small Production 

Group1 Race 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 13:31:34 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

04/24/2022 01:30 PM 

Lakeshore & Salt Creek 
Sports Car Clubs

Race Monitor



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
2 
4 
3 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
1 
2 
3 

13 
14 
4 

15 
5 

16 
17 
4 

18 
1 
2 

19 
1 
1 
6 
5 

Class 

ITA 
SM 
SM 
ST2 
SM 
ST2 
SM 
ST2 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM2 
SM2 
SM 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SM2 
SM 
SM 
ST2 
SM 
FP 
FP 
SM 
GT4 
GP 
SM2 
ST2 

No. 

11 
73 
62 
24 
87 
60 
70 
68 

126 
33 
26 
55 
10 

143 
37 
46 

124 
93 
67 

152 
58 
92 

155 
54 
44 
83 

142 
76 
30 
7 

85 
91 
13 
17 

111 

Name 

Matthew Novak 
Bret Prange 
Jonathan Cullis 
Brandon Steinhauer 
Keith Mellen 
Matthew Gerdisch 
Karim Alex Talbot 
Gregory Scrine 
Adam Kearns 
Daniel Ibrahim 
Christopher Tipper 
Jack Gold (berger) 
Chris Lefferdink 
Bruce Allen 
Austin Pearce 
William Boesen 
Peter Leonteos 
Michael Thomae 
Sam Arndt 
Camrin Cass 
Jason Pearce 
John Haluska 
Mark Roper 
Bruce Vollbrecht 
Sven Krause 
Chris Simpson 
Rich Friman 
Tim Day 
Todd Colwell 
Rodney Ramos 
Luke Meiborg 
Lauren Wessel 
Jeremy Elliott 
Paul Gilbert 
Jared Cromas 

Hometown 
West Chicago IL 
Twin Lakes WI 
Mundelein IL 
Mukwonago WI 
Downers Grove IL
Mequon WI 
Carpentersville IL 
Wilmette IL 
Chicago IL 
East Peoria IL 
Palatine IL 
Deerfield IL 
Northfield IL 
Waconia MN 
Dunlap IL 
Hinsdate IL 
Elk Grove Village I
Wauwatosa WI 
Monona WI 
Hartland WI 
Dunlap IL 
West Des Moines 
Lisle IL 
Menomonee Falls 
Middleton WI 
Peoria IL 
New Berlin WI 
Lockport IL 
Middleton WI 
Darien IL 
Roscoe IL 
Waukesha WI 
Wheaton IL 
Davenport IA 
West Chicago IL 

Laps 

8 
10 
9 
9 
8 
9 
8 
9 
9 

10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
8 
9 
9 
4 
4 
8 
4 

Best Tm 

1:23.655 
1:24.412 
1:24.852 
1:25.088 
1:25.112 
1:25.123 
1:25.142 
1:25.223 
1:25.367 
1:25.399 
1:26.030 
1:26.055 
1:26.968 
1:27.514 
1:27.846 
1:28.048 
1:28.694 
1:29.087 
1:29.415 
1:29.728 
1:29.811 
1:29.920 
1:29.957 
1:30.140 
1:31.366 
1:31.556 
1:32.547 
1:33.690 
1:35.561 
1:39.810 
1:41.545 
1:46.593 

Club 
NSSCC 
SCCA MILW
NSSCC 
GLSCC 
NSSCC 
GLSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SCCA 
SCCA CHI 
SCCA CHI 
SCCR 
SCCR 
CSCC 
NSSCC 
GLSCC 
MSCC 
GLSCC 
SCCR 
SCCR 
SCSCC 
GLSCC 
MSCC 
SCCR 
GLSCC 
SCSCC 
MSCC 
CSCC 
GLSCC 
GLSCC 
SCSCC 
SCSCC 
SCSCC 

License 
220001 
530532 
210004 
180107 
080108 
090202 
980017 
080107 
200108 
050302 
665018 
632716 
476843 
220101 
210110 
040047 
210104 
180001 
200101 
210101 
160112 
210103 
050009 
740149 
140102 
220116 
160002 
220107 
220105 
220115 
220112 
200114 
120118 
210002 
040017 

LType 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Fulll 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Provisional 
Full 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Novice 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Full 
Provisional 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Novice 
Full (Inst) 
Novice 
Novice 
Novice 
MPL 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 

Make 
00 Mazda Miata 
01 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
91 Mazda Miata 
02 Mazda Miata 
17 Mazda Global MX-5 
99 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
03 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
00 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
93 Mazda Miata 
95 Mazda Miata 
03 Mazda Miata 
90 Mazda Miata 
94 Mazda Miata 
90 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda 
94 Mazda Miata 
92 Mazda Miata 
92 Mazda Miata 
91 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
90 BMW 325i 
98 Mazda Miata 
89 Honda Civic Si 
88 Honda CRX 
99 Mazda Miata 
94 Fiat 131 
84 VW Rabbit GTI 
95 Mazda Miata 
00 Honda S2000 

Color 
blue 
green 
sliver/black 
white 
white 
white 
black 
black 
grey 
silver/green 
black/red 
orange 
maize/blue 
red 
black 
green/silver 
blue 
white/blue 
red 
black 
black 
black 
red 
black 
white 
white 
black 
white/yellow 
red 
grey/white 
blue/orange 
red/white 
red 
black 
red 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Provisional:  11:10 AM        Final:  12:00 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 05/22/2022 9:39:37 PM 

Chief Timing Scoring: John Lewis 
Chief Steward: Keith von Kampen 
Race Chari: Ron Jerominski 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

Fantastic Cars - The Secret of Blackhawk 

Group --- 1 - Small Production 

Group1 Qualify 

Qualifying started at 10:28:32 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

04/24/2022 10:30 AM 

Lakeshore & Salt Creek 
Sports Car Clubs

Race Monitor



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
1 
4 
3 
2 

Class 
F5 
CFF 
SRF 
SRF 
CSRF 
SREN 
CFF 
CFF 
F5 
FF 
FV 
CFF 
SRF 
FV 

No. 
78 
41 
49 
72 
94 
24 
8 

88 
06 
21 
33 
19 
01 
7 

Name 
Jason Martin 
R Scott Durbin 
Scott Barr 
Fred Sasser 
Bob  Flemming 
Alan Cameron 
Thomas Derken 
Benjamin Holzem 
Jeff Jorgenson 
Tazio Stefanelli 
Paul Fichter 
John Filios 
Chris Dammers 
David Fichter 

rtgrid Comm
1:22.730 
1:21.249 
1:21.801 
1:22.930 
1:28.199 
1:28.329 
1:33.604 
1:33.988 
1:17.291 
1:23.771 
1:39.738 
1:40.176 
1:41.135 
1:39.253 

rt Pos 
4 
2 
3 
5 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 
6 

12 
13 
14 
11 

Laps 
23 
23 
23 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
19 
19 
19 
18 

Total Tm 
30:35.013 
31:20.651 
31:21.445 
30:43.724 
30:42.578 
31:07.386 
31:08.077 
31:35.708 
26:43.302 
31:36.132 
31:01.531 
31:15.096 
31:40.309 
30:46.442 

Best Tm 
1:14.737 
1:17.554 
1:17.962 
1:19.029 
1:22.866 
1:23.318 
1:22.620 
1:25.792 
1:14.868 
1:17.247 
1:33.942 
1:31.318 
1:33.876 
1:37.371 

Points 
25 
25 
25 
0 
0 

25 
20 
16 
0 

25 
25 
13 
16 
20 

Club 
SCSCC 
NSSCC 
MSCC 
SCCA CHI 
SCCA MILW
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
GLSCC 
SCCA MILW
GLSCC 
NSSCC 
LSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 

LType 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Provisional
Novice 
Full 

License 
130101 
900014 
030064 
30887 
433495 
840005 
160213 
100208 
190339 
160116 
210117 
202205 
220106 
040003 

Make 
04 Novakar J10 
77 Tiga FFA 
85 Spec Racer Gen
00 Space Racer Ge
86 Spec Racer Gen
85 Spec Racer Ren
73 Dulon MP17A 
     Lotus 61 FF 
03 Maverick MV00
14 Spectrum FF16
80 Zink Z-18 
79 Citation Z16 
    Spec Racer For

94 Womer EV-3 

Color 
red 
green 
grabber b
white 
silver/bla
blue/whit
red 
yellow 
black/blu
black 
blue 
sliver 
red 
brown 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional:  2:55 PM     Final:  3:25 PM 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 05/22/2022 9:56:47 PM 

Chief Timing Scoring: John Lewis 
Chief Steward: Keith von Kampen 
Race Chari: Ron Jerominski 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

Fantastic Cars - The Secret of Blackhawk 

Group --- 2 - Small Formula 

Group2 Race 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:14:59 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

04/24/2022 02:15 PM 

Lakeshore & Salt Creek 
Sports Car Clubs

Race Monitor



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
2 
4 
3 

Class 

F5 
CFF 
SRF 
F5 
SRF 
FF 
CSRF 
SREN 
CFF 
CFF 
FV 
FV 
CFF 
SRF 

No. 

06 
41 
49 
78 
72 
21 
94 
24 
8 

88 
7 

33 
19 
01 

Name 

Jeff Jorgenson 
R Scott Durbin 
Scott Barr 
Jason Martin 
Fred Sasser 
Tazio Stefanelli 
Bob  Flemming 
Alan Cameron 
Thomas Derken 
Benjamin Holzem 
David Fichter 
Paul Fichter 
John Filios 
Chris Dammers 

Hometown 
Carmel CA 
South Holland IL 
Appleton WI 
River Grove IL 
Naples FL 
Downing WI 
Neenah WI 
Elgin IL 
Barrington IL 
Eagle WI 
Oak Brook IL 
Hinsdale IL 
Canton MI 
McHenry IL 

Laps 

6 
6 
8 
6 
7 
7 
7 
7 
6 
7 
7 
7 
6 
5 

Best Tm 

1:17.291 
1:21.249 
1:21.801 
1:22.730 
1:22.930 
1:23.771 
1:28.199 
1:28.329 
1:33.604 
1:33.988 
1:39.253 
1:39.738 
1:40.176 
1:41.135 

Club 
SCCA MILW
NSSCC 
MSCC 
SCSCC 
SCCA CHI 
GLSCC 
SCCA MILW
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
GLSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
LSCC 
NSSCC 

License 
190339 
900014 
030064 
130101 
30887 
160116 
433495 
840005 
160213 
100208 
040003 
210117 
202205 
220106 

LType 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Provisional 
Novice 

Make 
03 Maverick MV002 
77 Tiga FFA 
85 Spec Racer Gen3 
04 Novakar J10 
00 Space Racer Gen3 
14 Spectrum FF1600 
86 Spec Racer Gen2 
85 Spec Racer Renault 
73 Dulon MP17A 
     Lotus 61 FF 
94 Womer EV-3 
80 Zink Z-18 
79 Citation Z16 
     Spec Racer Ford 

Color 
black/blue 
green 
grabber blue
red 
white 
black 
silver/black 
blue/white 
red 
yellow 
brown 
blue 
sliver 
red 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Provisional:  11:25 AM     Final: 12:05 PM   

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 05/22/2022 9:42:48 PM 

Chief Timing Scoring: John Lewis 
Chief Steward: Keith von Kampen 
Race Chari: Ron Jerominski 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

Fantastic Cars - The Secret of Blackhawk 

Group --- 2 - Small Formula 

Group2 Qualify 

Qualifying started at 10:49:41 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

04/24/2022 10:50 AM 

Lakeshore & Salt Creek 
Sports Car Clubs

Race Monitor



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
1 

11 
2 

12 
1 

13 
14 
1 
2 
1 
3 

15 
3 
1 
4 
2 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITJ 
ITA 
ITA 
ITB 
ITB 
ST1 
ITS 
ITA 
ITB 
ITD 
ITB 
ITJ 

ITA 
ITB 

No. 
11 
62 
87 
33 
70 
73 
10 
55 
68 
46 

131 
37 

142 
124 
18 
93 

152 
38 
7 

118 
168 
20 

127 
00 

121 
42 

44 
13 

Name 
Matthew Novak 
Jonathon Cullis 
Keith Mellen 
Daniel Ibrahim 
Alex Talbot 
Brett Prange 
Chris Lefferdink 
Jeremy Goldberger 
Gregory Scrine 
William Boesen 
Nathan Isaacson 
Austin Pearce 
Rich Friman 
Peter Leonteos 
Dan Bartels 
Michael Thomae 
Connor Cass 
Steve Burns 
Greg Donlan 
Eric Kwasigroh 
Frank Zimmerman 
John Jarvis 
Brian Donlan 
Nicole Krueger 
Adam Vocalino-Szym
Michael Pignotti 

Sven Krause 
Raymond Elliott 

rtgrid Comm
1:37.601 
1:43.704 
1:52.935 
1:43.338 
1:46.759 

1:50.128 
1:45.700 
1:51.889 
1:45.323 
1:55.946 
2:23.523 
2:01.708 
1:55.293 
1:49.934 
2:03.157 
1:50.422 
1:53.681 
1:50.486 
1:58.383 

2:03.725 
1:53.091 
2:00.780 
1:59.626 
2:00.720 

2:04.734 

rt Pos 
1 
3 

12 
2 
6 

27 
8 
5 

11 
4 

16 
25 
21 
15 
7 

22 
9 

14 
10 
17 
26 
23 
13 
20 
18 
19 

24 
28 

Laps 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
21 
19 
19 
18 

Total Tm 
30:55.125 
31:05.682 
31:07.625 
31:08.025 
31:16.701 
31:16.792 
31:17.571 
31:29.861 
31:29.937 
31:40.064 
31:42.385 
32:08.445 
30:59.258 
31:00.716 
31:03.922 
31:13.050 
31:20.280 
31:45.905 
31:46.230 
31:51.154 
31:56.746 
32:02.095 
32:11.423 
30:55.646 
31:07.417 
31:11.219 

Best Tm 
1:23.253 
1:23.767 
1:23.300 
1:23.653 
1:23.963 
1:22.805 
1:23.454 
1:24.739 
1:24.759 
1:24.980 
1:24.705 
1:25.237 
1:26.230 
1:25.722 
1:23.794 
1:26.375 
1:26.905 
1:29.263 
1:28.880 
1:28.543 
1:28.385 
1:28.776 
1:28.198 
1:34.071 
1:34.471 
1:40.041 

Points 
25 
20 
16 
13 
10 
0 
0 
0 
5 
4 

25 
3 

20 
3 

25 
3 
3 

25 
20 
25 
16 
3 

16 
25 
13 
20 

1 
1 

Club 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
CSCC 
NSSCC 
SCCA MILW
SCCA CHI 
SCCA CHI 
NSSCC 
CSCC 
LSCC 
SCCR 
GLSCC 
NSSCC 
GLSCC 
GLSCC 
GLSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
SCCR 
NSSCC 
LSCC 
NSSCC 
LSCC 
CSCC 
SCCR 

MSCC 
SCSCC 

LType 
Full 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full (Inst) 
Provisional
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
MPL 
Full/Inst 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Novice 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Novice 

Full 
Full 

License 
220001 
210004 
080108 
050302 
980017 
530532 
476843 
519110 
080107 
040047 
050311 
210110 
160002 
210104 
220103 
180001 
210202 
900046 
120100 
120207 
220122 
120121 
100108 
020024 
220119 
220114 

140102 
120201 

Make 
00 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
02 Mazda Miata 
03 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
01 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
00 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
03 Mazda Miata 
87 BMW 325is 
95 Mazda Miata 
90 BMW 325i 
90 Mazda Miata 
91 Honda CRX 
94 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
86 Toyota MR2 
87 Toyota MR2 
96 BMW Z3 
89 BMW 325is 
99 Mazda Miata 
86 Toyota MR2 
79 Ford Fiesta 
83 VW Rabbit 
83 Jaguar XJS 

91 Mazda Miata 
84 VW Rabbit GTI 

Color 
blue 
silver/bla
white 
silver/gre
black 
green 
maize/blu
orange 
black 
green/silv
silver 
black 
black 
blue 
white 
white/blu
black 
red 
red 
white 
white 
blue 
red 
blue/silve
white 
multi 

white 
red 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional:  3:35 PM     Final:  4:05 PM 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 05/22/2022 9:57:36 PM 

Chief Timing Scoring: John Lewis 
Chief Steward: Keith von Kampen 
Race Chari: Ron Jerominski 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

Fantastic Cars - The Secret of Blackhawk 

Group --- 3 - IT/B-Spec 

Group3 Race 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 14:59:16 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

04/24/2022 03:00 PM 

Lakeshore & Salt Creek 
Sports Car Clubs

Race Monitor



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
1 
7 
8 
1 
9 

10 
2 
3 

11 
1 
1 
4 
2 
1 
2 

12 
13 
14 
15 
3 

16 
5 

Class 

ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITJ 
ITA 
ITA 
ITB 
ITA 
ITA 
ITB 
ITB 
ITA 
ITS 
ST1 
ITB 
ITJ 
ITD 
ITS 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITA 
ITS 
ITA 
ITB 

No. 

11 
33 
62 
46 
55 
70 
18 
10 

152 
7 

68 
87 

127 
38 

124 
131 
118 
121 
42 
00 

142 
93 
20 
44 
37 

168 
73 
13 

Name 

Matthew Novak 
Daniel Ibrahim 
Jonathon Cullis 
William Boesen 
Jeremy Goldberger 
Alex Talbot 
Dan Bartels 
Chris Lefferdink 
Connor Cass 
Greg Donlan 
Gregory Scrine 
Keith Mellen 
Brian Donlan 
Steve Burns 
Peter Leonteos 
Nathan Isaacson 
Eric Kwasigroh 
Adam Vocalino-Szyman
Michael Pignotti 
Nicole Krueger 
Rich Friman 
Michael Thomae 
John Jarvis 
Sven Krause 
Austin Pearce 
Frank Zimmerman 
Brett Prange 
Raymond Elliott 

Hometown 
West Chicago IL 
East Peoria IL 
Mundelein IL 
Lombard IL 
Deerfield IL 
Elgin IL 
Mukwonago WI 
Northfield IL 
Hartland WI 
Elburn IL 
Wilmette IL 
Downers Grove IL
Schaumburg IL 
Ottawa IL 
Elk Grove Village I
Greenwood NE 
East Peoria IL 
Lombard IL 
Elgin IL 
Burlington WI 
New Berlin WI 
Wauwatosa WI 
Lake Villa IL 
Middleton WI 
Dunlap IL 
Libertyville IL 
Twin Lakes WI 
Wheaton IL 

Laps 

6 
5 
4 
5 
6 
7 
6 
6 
5 
6 
4 
1 
6 
6 
6 
4 
4 
6 
6 
6 
6 
3 
6 
3 
1 

Best Tm 

1:37.601 
1:43.338 
1:43.704 
1:45.323 
1:45.700 
1:46.759 
1:49.934 
1:50.128 
1:50.422 
1:50.486 
1:51.889 
1:52.935 
1:53.091 
1:53.681 
1:55.293 
1:55.946 
1:58.383 
1:59.626 
2:00.720 
2:00.780 
2:01.708 
2:03.157 
2:03.725 
2:04.734 
2:23.523 

Club 
NSSCC 
CSCC 
NSSCC 
CSCC 
SCCA CHI 
NSSCC 
GLSCC 
SCCA CHI 
GLSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
LSCC 
SCCR 
CSCC 
SCCR 
LSCC 
GLSCC 
GLSCC 
LSCC 
MSCC 
SCCR 
NSSCC 
SCCA MILW
SCSCC 

License 
220001 
050302 
210004 
040047 
519110 
980017 
220103 
476843 
210202 
120100 
080107 
080108 
100108 
900046 
210104 
050311 
120207 
220119 
220114 
020024 
160002 
180001 
120121 
140102 
210110 
220122 
530532 
120201 

LType 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Provisional 
Novice 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Novice 
Full 
Full/Inst 
Full 
Full 
Full 
MPL 
Novice 
Full 
Full 

Make 
00 Mazda Miata 
03 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
03 Mazda Miata 
00 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
91 Honda CRX 
99 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
87 Toyota MR2 
99 Mazda Miata 
02 Mazda Miata 
86 Toyota MR2 
86 Toyota MR2 
90 Mazda Miata 
87 BMW 325is 
96 BMW Z3 
83 VW Rabbit 
83 Jaguar XJS 
79 Ford Fiesta 
90 BMW 325i 
94 Mazda Miata 
99 Mazda Miata 
91 Mazda Miata 
95 Mazda Miata 
89 BMW 325is 
01 Mazda Miata 
84 VW Rabbit GTI 

Color 
blue 
silver/green 
silver/black 
green/silver 
orange 
black 
white 
maize/blue 
black 
red 
black 
white 
red 
red 
blue 
silver 
white 
white 
multi 
blue/silver 
black 
white/blue 
blue 
white 
black 
white 
green 
red 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Provisional:  11:30 AM     Final:  12:15 PM 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 05/22/2022 9:44:32 PM 

Chief Timing Scoring: John Lewis 
Chief Steward: Keith von Kampen 
Race Chari: Ron Jerominski 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

Fantastic Cars - The Secret of Blackhawk 

Group --- 3 - IT/B-Spec 

Group3 Qualify 

Qualifying started at 11:08:16 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

04/24/2022 11:10 AM 

Lakeshore & Salt Creek 
Sports Car Clubs

Race Monitor



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Class 
VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 

No. 
70 
60 
25 
39 
05 
1 

30 
36 

Name 
Art Jahn 
David  Farnsworth 
John Wheeler 
Thomas Miller 
Jeff Cohen 
Gretchen Patey 
John Wierz 
John Saccameno 

rtgrid Comm

1:59.788 

2:04.558 

1:55.333 

rt Pos 
6 
2 
6 
3 
5 
4 
1 
7 

Laps 
21 
21 
21 
20 
20 
18 
17 
9 

Total Tm 
30:24.292 
30:31.238 
31:32.221 
30:27.807 
31:39.105 
32:08.503 
25:41.065 
14:44.906 

Best Tm 
1:22.150 
1:25.226 
1:29.156 
1:29.056 
1:32.535 
1:44.693 
1:28.666 
1:35.786 

Points 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

Club 
MSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
GLSCC 
NSSCC 
MSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 

LType 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Provisional
Full 
Full 
Full (Inst) 

License 
720059 
880073 
940009 
110204 
150204 
000041 
040043 
980008 

Make 
72 The Red Shado
91 BMW M3 
74 Alfa Romeo GT
72 Datsun 204Z 
73 BMW 2002 
63 Austin Mini Coo
84 Porsche 944 
72 BMW 2002 

Color 
red 
red 
blue/whit
maroon 
white 
orange 
black 
white 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional:  4:25 PM   Final:  4:30 PM 
Car05 scored manually due to lack of transponder signal.  Laptimes will not be accurate. 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 05/22/2022 9:58:24 PM 

Chief Timing Scoring: John Lewis 
Chief Steward: Keith von Kampen 
Race Chari: Ron Jerominski 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

Fantastic Cars - The Secret of Blackhawk 

Group --- 4 - Vintage/Historic 

Group4 Race 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 15:44:26 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

04/24/2022 03:45 PM 

Lakeshore & Salt Creek 
Sports Car Clubs

Race Monitor



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

PIC 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Class 

VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 
VH 

No. 

30 
60 
39 
1 

05 
25 
36 
70 

Name 

John Wierz 
David  Farnsworth 
Thomas Miller 
Gretchen Patey 
Jeff Cohen 
John Wheeler 
John Saccameno 
Art Jahn 

Hometown 
Kiel WI 
Schaumburg IL 
Dousman WI 
Madison WI 
Evanston IL 
Deerfield IL 
Roselle IL 
Pardeeville WI 

Laps 

6 
3 
3 

Best Tm 

1:55.333 
1:59.788 
2:04.558 

Club 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
GLSCC 
MSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
MSCC 

License 
040043 
880073 
110204 
000041 
150204 
940009 
980008 
720059 

LType 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Full 
Provisional 
Full (Inst) 
Full (Inst) 
Full 

Make 
84 Porsche 944 
91 BMW M3 
72 Datsun 204Z 
63 Austin Mini Cooper S 
73 BMW 2002 
74 Alfa Romeo GTV 
72 BMW 2002 
72 The Red Shadow 

Color 
black 
red 
maroon 
orange 
white 
blue/white 
white 
red 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Provisional:  12:20 pm        Final:  12:50 PM 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 05/22/2022 9:45:18 PM 

Chief Timing Scoring: John Lewis 
Chief Steward: Keith von Kampen 
Race Chari: Ron Jerominski 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

Fantastic Cars - The Secret of Blackhawk 

Group --- 4 - Vintage/Historic 

Group4 Qualify 

Qualifying started at 11:27:44 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

04/24/2022 11:30 AM 

Lakeshore & Salt Creek 
Sports Car Clubs

Race Monitor



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 

DNF 
DNF 

Not classified 
DNS 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
2 
3 
3 
4 
3 
1 
1 
4 

DNF 
DNF 

DNS 
DNS 

Class 
SP 
GTSC 
ST4 
ST3 
ST3 
ST4 
SP 
ST3 
ST4 
ST3 
SP 
UNR 
GT1 
ST4 
SP 
GTP 

ST4 
GT2 

No. 
80 
76 
61 

145 
56 

107 
7 

23 
21 
49 
20 
18 

136 
34 
28 

176 

44 
70 

Name 
Seth Burgett 
William Richardson 
Patrick Kroll 
Jeff Vance 
Kieran Gobey 
Daniel Frodl 
Marius Morosanu 
Nicholas Fallucca 
David Spears 
Pat O'Hara 
Kristin Van Treeck 
Todd Colwell 
Joshua Carlson 
James Griffith 
Zachary Meiborg 
Jay Hoskins 

Jeff Greenwell 
Brian Garcia 

rtgrid Comm
1:45.684 
1:53.168 
1:35.701 
1:56.470 
1:53.187 
1:50.878 
2:01.513 
1:54.812 

2:05.179 
1:54.286 

2:09.765 
1:50.627 
1:51.913 
1:52.864 

rt Pos 
2 
7 
1 

11 
8 
4 

12 
10 
15 
13 
9 

17 
14 
3 
5 
6 

15 
16 

Laps 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
22 
21 
21 
19 
16 
13 
2 
1 

Total Tm 
30:49.856 
30:57.365 
31:06.207 
31:54.624 
31:57.721 
32:09.563 
31:16.020 
31:37.755 
31:58.453 
31:08.259 
31:57.657 
31:51.842 
21:39.824 
18:00.862 
2:46.371 
1:30.353 

Best Tm 
1:16.930 
1:17.187 
1:18.445 
1:20.274 
1:20.753 
1:21.154 
1:21.708 
1:23.170 
1:23.093 
1:24.681 
1:27.897 
1:35.157 
1:16.789 
1:18.644 
1:21.768 
1:28.737 

Points 
25 
25 
25 
25 
20 
20 
20 
16 
16 
13 
16 
0 

25 
13 
2 
2 

1 
0 

Club 
LSCC 
MSCC 
SCCR 
SCCR 
NSSCC 
GLSCC 
GLSCC 
LSCC 
LSCC 
GLSCC 
LSCC 
MSCC 
CSCC 
NSSCC 
GLSCC 
SCCR 

CSCC 
SCCA 

LType 
Novice 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
MPL 
Full 
Full 
Full 

Novice 
Full 

License 
220104 
120107 
150101 
130108 
960004 
190100 
220113 
190001 
190103 
180104 
170003 
220105 
210201 
140205 
190109 
970025 

210102 
644431 

Make 
11 Ford Mustang 
17 Chevrolet SS 
96 BMW M3 
04 Mitsubishi Evo 
04 BMW 330 
96 BMW 318ti 
99 Chevrolet Corve
02 BMW 325i 
86 BMW 325 
00 BWM 330 
85 Chevrolet Corve
91 Honda CRX 
20 Ford Mustang 
87 Porsche 951 
09 Chevrolet Corve
90 Nissan 300ZX 

88 Porsche 944T 
11 Ford Mustang T

Color 
blue 
white/bla
black 
silver 
blue 
blue/purp
black/yel
silver 
grey 
black 
red 
white 
red 
white/red
black/chr
blue 

grey 
white/blu

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional:  5:05 PM   Final:  5:35 PM 
Car1 FP (Todd Colwell) withdrawn after Qualify, mechancal.  Replaced by Car18 UNR in Group5.  

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 05/22/2022 9:59:12 PM 

Chief Timing Scoring: John Lewis 
Chief Steward: Keith von Kampen 
Race Chari: Ron Jerominski 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

Fantastic Cars - The Secret of Blackhawk 

Group --- 5 - Large Production 

Group5 Race 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 16:27:40 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

04/24/2022 04:30 PM 

Lakeshore & Salt Creek 
Sports Car Clubs

Race Monitor



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
2 
1 
1 
1 
3 
2 
3 
4 
4 
1 
1 
4 
5 
1 
2 

Class 

ST4 
SP 
ST4 
ST4 
SP 
GTP 
GTSC 
ST3 
SP 
ST3 
ST3 
SP 
ST3 
GT1 
UNR 
ST4 
ST4 
GT2 
GT1 

No. 

61 
80 
34 

107 
28 

176 
76 
56 
20 
23 

145 
7 

49 
136 
18 
21 
44 
70 
71 

Name 

Patrick Kroll 
Seth Burgett 
James Griffith 
Daniel Frodl 
Zachary Meiborg 
Jay Hoskins 
William Richardson 
Kieran Gobey 
Kristin Van Treeck 
Nicholas Fallucca 
Jeff Vance 
Marius Morosanu 
Pat O'Hara 
Joshua Carlson 
Todd Colwell 
David Spears 
Jeff Greenwell 
Brian Garcia 
Joshau Madell 

Hometown 
Beloit WI 
Glen Carbon IL 
St Charles IL 
Muskego WI 
Roscoe IL 
Rockford IL 
DeForest WI 
LaGrange IL 
Allenton WI 
Milwaukee WI 
Rockford IL 
Round Rock TX 
Delafield WI 
Princeton IA 
Middleton WI 
Whitefish Bay WI 
Crystal Lake IL 
St Charles IL 
West Bend WI 

Laps 

5 
7 
6 
2 
6 
5 
5 
7 
5 
6 
6 
6 
6 
2 

Best Tm 

1:35.701 
1:45.684 
1:50.627 
1:50.878 
1:51.913 
1:52.864 
1:53.168 
1:53.187 
1:54.286 
1:54.812 
1:56.470 
2:01.513 
2:05.179 
2:09.765 

Club 
SCCR 
LSCC 
NSSCC 
GLSCC 
GLSCC 
SCCR 
MSCC 
NSSCC 
LSCC 
LSCC 
SCCR 
GLSCC 
GLSCC 
CSCC 
MSCC 
LSCC 
CSCC 
SCCA 
LSCC 

License 
150101 
220104 
140205 
190100 
190109 
970025 
120107 
960004 
170003 
190001 
130108 
220113 
180104 
210201 
220105 
190103 
210102 
644431 
210114 

LType 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
MPL 
Novice 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Full 

Make 
96 BMW M3 
11 Ford Mustang 
87 Porsche 951 
96 BMW 318ti 
09 Chevrolet Corvette 
90 Nissan 300ZX 
17 Chevrolet SS 
04 BMW 330 
85 Chevrolet Corvette 
02 BMW 325i 
04 Mitsubishi Evo 8 
99 Chevrolet Corvette 
00 BWM 330 
20 Ford Mustang 
91 Honda CRX 
86 BMW 325 
88 Porsche 944T 
11 Ford Mustang TA2 
12 Chevrolet Camaro 

Color 
black 
blue 
white/red 
blue/purple 
black/chrome
blue 
white/black 
blue 
red 
silver 
silver 
black/yellow 
black 
red 
white 
grey 
grey 
white/blue 
red 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Provisional:  12:20 PM    Final:  12:55 PM 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 05/22/2022 9:46:26 PM 

Chief Timing Scoring: John Lewis 
Chief Steward: Keith von Kampen 
Race Chari: Ron Jerominski 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

Fantastic Cars - The Secret of Blackhawk 

Group --- 5 - Large Production 

Group5 Qualify 

Qualifying started at 11:45:15 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

04/24/2022 11:50 AM 

Lakeshore & Salt Creek 
Sports Car Clubs

Race Monitor



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
3 

DNS 

Class 
FA 
FA 
CS2 
S2000 
FC 
S2000 
FA 

DSR 

No. 
85 
38 
28 
46 
3 

81 
66 

24 

Name 
Jay Shuler 
Grant Greenfield 
Rob Woelfle 
Raymond Hoeper 
Bruce Giles 
Paul DeCarlo 
James Larkin 

Matthew Cutter 

rtgrid Comm
1:25.375 

1:52.275 

1:49.361 

1:46.295 

rt Pos 
1 
6 
4 
7 
5 
3 
8 

2 

Laps 
25 
25 
24 
24 
21 
21 
17 

Total Tm 
31:04.507 
31:26.047 
31:12.221 
31:13.426 
29:08.333 
31:48.704 
26:06.060 

Best Tm 
1:12.282 
1:13.148 
1:16.212 
1:15.955 
1:19.922 
1:21.357 
1:27.721 

Points 
25 
20 
25 
25 
25 
20 
16 

1 

Club 
NSSCC 
MSCC 
MSCC 
NSSCC 
GLSCC 
NSSCC 
SCCR 

NSSCC 

LType 
Provisional
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Novice 
Full 

Full 

License 
920025 
090109 
060111 
920019 
890004 
220108 
130112 

000076 

Make 
04 Star Mazda 
03 Speads F1000 
82 Royale S2000M
86 Lola  T598 
94 Van Diemen RF
84 Tiga SC84 
79 Lola T-620 SVe

07 Prince LSR 

Color 
teal/blac
blue/whit
blue 
black 
white 
black/yel
red 

red 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
Provisional:  5:50pm    Final: 5:55 PM 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 05/22/2022 9:59:57 PM 

Chief Timing Scoring: John Lewis 
Chief Steward: Keith von Kampen 
Race Chari: Ron Jerominski 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

Fantastic Cars - The Secret of Blackhawk 

Group --- 6 - Large Formula 

Group6 Race 

Race (30:00 Time) started at 17:15:04 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

04/24/2022 05:15 PM 

Lakeshore & Salt Creek 
Sports Car Clubs

Race Monitor



Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

PIC 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 

Class 

FA 
DSR 
S2000 
CS2 
FC 
ASR 
FA 
S2000 
FA 

No. 

85 
24 
81 
28 
3 

33 
38 
46 
66 

Name 

Jay Shuler 
Matthew Cutter 
Paul DeCarlo 
Rob Woelfle 
Bruce Giles 
Douglas Schumacher 
Grant Greenfield 
Raymond Hoeper 
James Larkin 

Hometown 
Prairie View IL 
Sterling IL 
Andover MN 
Brooklyn WI 
Chicago IL 
Cedar Rapids IA 
Winnebago WI 
Neenah WI 
Towanda IL 

Laps 

7 
4 
6 
3 

Best Tm 

1:25.375 
1:46.295 
1:49.361 
1:52.275 

Club 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
NSSCC 
MSCC 
GLSCC 
SCCA 
MSCC 
NSSCC 
SCCR 

License 
920025 
000076 
220108 
060111 
890004 
42803 
090109 
920019 
130112 

LType 
Provisional 
Full 
Novice 
Full 
Full (Inst) 
Full 
Full 
Full 
Full 

Make 
04 Star Mazda 
07 Prince LSR 
84  Tiga SC84 
82 Royale S2000M 
94 Van Diemen RF94 
06 Stohr WF1 
03 Speads F1000 
86 Lola  T598 
79 Lola T-620 SVee 

Color 
teal/black 
red 
black/yellow 
blue 
white 
white 
blue/white 
black 
red 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
Provisional:  12:25 PM     Final:  12:55  PM 

WiFi: MC-PADDOCK
IP: 192.168.10.2

Port: 50000Printed: 05/22/2022 9:48:22 PM 

Chief Timing Scoring: John Lewis 
Chief Steward: Keith von Kampen 
Race Chari: Ron Jerominski 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Midwestern Council 

Fantastic Cars - The Secret of Blackhawk 

Group --- 6 - Large Formula 

Group6 Qualify 

Qualifying started at 12:05:11 

Blackhawk Farms Raceway 1.950 miles 

04/24/2022 12:10 PM 

Lakeshore & Salt Creek 
Sports Car Clubs

Race Monitor




